

## Spacezero Ltd.

House 135, Road 4, Block A, Banani, Dhaka-1213, Phone-55035669-70,71,72

### Work Order

**Work Order No** : 19-11014 **Create Date** : 16 August 2021

**Requisition No** : 19-9259

**Project** : Faujians

**Supplier** : Cross World Power Ltd.  
House #NE (O) 06, Rd # 92, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212

**Attention** : Mr. Sohel Uddin Bhuiyan 01755514780

**Subject** : Work order against of- Supply,making and installation of DG exhaust duct

**Body Title** : In accordance with above subject & negotiation made with you regarding the subjected matter, we are pleased to issue the work order against

SL#	Item & Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount (Tk.)
1	Supply of Installation 2 x 300 Kva DG Exhaust Common Duct work ( )	1.00	Job	885,137.00	885,137.00

A/T	Discount	Tax	VAT	Carrying Charge
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Grand Total :** 885,137.00

**In Words** : Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Seven Taka Only

**Start Date** : 16 August 2021 , **Completion Date** : 23 August 2021

**Delivery Address** : Faujians Apt Plot No-1,3,5, Road: 10, Sharnali Abashon, Khilkhet, Dhaka. Contact Person:Mr, Toriqul-01708132308 , Mr.Kaiyum-01708-132301

**Delay Charge** : N/A

**Warranty** : N/A

**Payment Mode** : 0% payment after 0% completion. Dt:N/A.(Payment mode shown in terms and conditions: Clause-09 )

---

Morsheda Nasmeen (Director)  
Not Yet Requested

**N.B** : TDS will be deducted as per government rule.

This Work Order is electronically generated which is valid without signature.

**Remarks**

: Details of Materials specification, rate, quantity, discount and amount:

1. Exhaust system: Exhaust silencer common duct- supply and installation of common exhaust duct by 14 SWG galvanized sheet with heat (maximum around temperature 400 degree Celsius) resistance approx. coating (inside) and outside 50 mm Rockwool insulation plus 24-gauge Aluminum sheet cladding. Duct size -L\*W- 400mm\*600mm. Quantity=55 meter, Rate -14,500/= per meter, Total amount= 55\*14,500/= Tk.797,500.00

2. Exhaust system for 2\*300:

i) Exhaust silencer straight pipe - MS pipe bore 200mm, thickness 3mm-4mm. Quantity= 10 meter, Rate - 5,500/= per meter, Total amount= 10\*5,500/= Tk. 55,000.00

ii) Exhaust Bends/Elbow: Long radius 90 deg Elbow, dia 200mm bore, Quantity= 4 pcs, Rate - 2,600/= per pcs, Total amount= 4\*2,600/= Tk.10,400.00

iii) Exhaust Flange: Welding neck flange, dia 200 mm bore, Quantity= 6 pcs, Rate-1,300/= per pcs, Total amount= 6\*1,300/= Tk.7,800.00

iv) Reducer: size - 8" \*6", Quantity= 2 pcs, Rate-6,000/= per pcs, Total amount= 2\*6,000/= Tk.12,000.00

vi) Exhaust pipe at fitting outside of building: All bracket support must be made with MS angle 50\*50\*(4,5,6) mm, Quantity= 10 meter, Rate-1,250/= per meter, Total amount= 10\*1,250/= Tk.12,500.00

vi) Exhaust pipe heat insulation outside of the building: Insulation of pipe with Rockwool/Glasswool (25.4mm min thickness) along with 1mm Aluminium sheet cladding. Quantity= 10 meter, Rate-1,750/= per meter, Total amount= 10\*1,750/= Tk.17,500.00  
Grand total(Tk.) = (797,500.00+55,000.00+10,400.00+7,800.00+12,000.00+12,500.00+17,500.00)  
=912,700.00

Discount= (-) 27,563.00

Total final amount(Tk.) = 885,137.00

In word: Taka Eight Lac Eighty-Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Seven Only

---

Morsheda Nasmeen (Director)  
Not Yet Requested

**N.B** : TDS will be deducted as per government rule.

This Work Order is electronically generated which is valid without signature.

Terms & Conditions:

Special Note: Cross World Power Ltd. has understood the design & drawing provided by Spacezero Ltd. Cross World Power Ltd. has visited the project and submitted offer accordingly which reconciled all the information. The complete package work of system is BDT 885,137.00 Locked. This amount shall not be exceeded upon any situation against all the specifications, quantity, design & drawing agreed by Cross World Power Ltd. & Spacezero Ltd. The quantity can vary up to +/- 10% except major equipment's will not having any impact on the total value.

1. The company reserves the right to cancel this work order due to poor workmanship, sub quality materials or any other reason related to the quality and delivery schedule of the project.
2. The contractor must provide sufficient labor and workers as necessary for the works and as per direction of work program given to the contractor by the project Engineer.
3. All incidental expenses are to be borne by the contractor. Spacezero Ltd. will not pay any compensation to the workers of the contractor either injured or dead during execution of the work for negligence or accident.
4. Required materials and accessories carried out to working place by contractor.
5. Any faulty or defective works done by contractor shall be rectified by him at his own cost including the cost of materials.
6. During this work if damaged any property of company, neighbor's or others contractor at the project, contractor will compensate.
7. Bill will be made as per practical measurement & quantity.
8. This rate is excluding Vat & Tax.
9. Payment mode:
  - i) Tk.500,000 (Taka Five Lac Only) will be paid as an advanced along with this work order through account Payee Cheque/Cash to "Cross World Power Ltd ".
  - ii) Rest of the amount will be paid against Final bill after successfully installation and commissioning of the work which would be confirmed by EME department.

---

Morsheda Nasmeen (Director)  
Not Yet Requested

**N.B** : TDS will be deducted as per government rule.

This Work Order is electronically generated which is valid without signature.